M/WBE Summary

This authorization provides for an additional funding for professional engineering and architectural services above the
originally approved and negotiated amounts of $2,500,000 per firm of approximately $750,000 for a total amount not
to exceed $9,750,000. The period of service is estimated to be approximately one additional year or until financial
authorization is expended. During this period a new RFQ will be developed for the next rotation list.

This request allows for the amendment of the professional services agreements with each of the three (3)
recommended firms. This rotation list will allow assignment of projects based on the City's established rotation list
management procedures. Should the City be unsuccessful in negotiating a satisfactory agreement with a recommended
firm, negotiations will cease with that firm and the funding will be distributed among the remaining firms.

RECOMMENDED FIRM: CLOUGH HARBOUR & ASSOCIATES, INC. - Total Participation:

NON M/WBE TOTAL - PRIME 50.00%
Clough Harbour & Associates, Inc., Austin, TX 50.00%
MBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS 15.80%

African American Subtotal 1.90%

(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (environmental consulting, traffic consulting,
CAD services, civil engineering, traffic and transportation engineering)

Hispanic Subtotal 9.00%
(MH) Jose I. Guerra, Inc. (engineer services — professional, engineering services (not

otherwise classified), structural engineering)
(FH) MWM DesignGroup, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering, permitting)

Native/Asian Subtotal 4.90%
(FA) Accurate CAD & Technical Services, Inc., Austin, TX (CAD services,

administrative consulting)
(MA) Encotech Engineering Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX (mechanical engineering,

electrical engineering, structural engineering, cost estimating)

WBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS 15.80%
(FW) K Friese & Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (transportation consulting, UR utility

re-engineering services, feasibility studies (consulting), traffic and

transportation engineering, land development and planning/engineering,

highways; streets; airport pay-parking lots — engineering, drainage engineering,

civil engineering, engineering consulting
(FW) TransSolution, LLC, Fort Worth, TX (designing services, aviation consulting,

engineering consulting, feasibility studies, transportation consulting)

NON M/WBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS 18.40%

Gresham Smith & Partners, Dallas, TX (architectural services - professional, buildings



architectural design, environmental — architectural, land development and —
planning - architectural, architectural consulting, urban planning consulting,
energy management engineering)

Chiang Patel & Yerby, Inc. (CP&Y), Houston, TX (design services (architectural &
engineering NP) , engineering consulting, civil engineering, designing, drainage
engineering, construction management services, land development and planning/
engineering, cost estimating, transportation consulting)

The Broussard Group, dba TBG Partners, Austin, TX (landscape architecture)

Harris Miller Miller & Hanson, Inc., Burlington, MA (acoustics; noise abatement —
architectural service)

MAC Consulting, LLC, Guilford, IN (consulting services, transportation consulting)

CAGE, Inc., Irving, TX (baggage handling equipment and parts, ramps — aircraft
boarding, bridges — passenger loading)

RECOMMENDED FIRM: CORGAN ASSOCIATES, INC. — Total Participation:

NON M/WBE TOTAL - PRIME

68.40%

Corgan Associates, Inc., Dallas, TX

MBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS

68.40%

15.80%

African American Subtotal

1.90%

(MB) BLGY, Inc., Austin, TX (architectural support)

Hispanic Subtotal

9.00%

(MH) The Arizpe Group, Inc., Austin, TX (MEP engineering)

Native/Asian Subtotal

4.90%

(MA) Chan & Partners Engineering, LLC, Austin, TX (civil engineering; drainage
engineering)

WBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS

15.80%

(FW) Rogers Moore Engineers, LLC, Houston, TX (structural engineering)

(FW) Baer Engineering & Environmental Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX (environmental
consulting (including sustainability), environmental engineering, site assessment —
environmental, environmental impact studies)

(FW) Austin Permit Service, Inc., Houston, TX (building permit services)

NON M/WBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS

KSA Engineers, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering)
The Beck Group, Dallas, TX (cost estimating)

RECOMMENDED FIRM: REYNOLDS SMITH AND HILLS, INC. - Total Participation:




NON M/WBE TOTAL - PRIME

68.40%

Reynolds Smith and Hills, Inc., Austin, TX

MBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS

68.40%

15.80%

African American Subtotal

1.90%

(MB) Apex Cost Consultants, Inc., Dallas, TX (cost estimating)

Hispanic Subtotal

9.00%

(MH) The Arizpe Group, Inc., Austin, TX (mechanical engineering (terminal infill
programming)

Native/Asian Subtotal

4.90%

(MA) Encotech Engineering Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering
(buildings))

WBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS

15.80%

(FW) Awstin Architecture Plus, Inc. dba Architecture Plus, Austin, TX (architecture &
building permit services)

(FH) Cadd Studio, Inc., Round Rock, TX (drafting services (architectural and engineering),
research services (other than business)

(FW) Ferguson Consulting, Inc., Magnolia, TX (electrical engineering (airside and NAVAIDS))

(FH) MWM DesignGroup, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering (airside/landside drainage
and permitting)

(FW) P.E. Structural Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX (terminal infill programming)

(FW) TransSolutions, LLC, Fort Worth, TX (aviation consulting)

(FH) Zander Engineering and Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX (environmental engineering)

NON M/WBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS

BNP Associates, Inc., Danbury, CT (baggage handling system consultant)
Chiang Patel & Yerby, Inc. (CP&Y), Houston, TX (landside civil)
Zephyr Environmental Corporation, Austin, TX (environmental engineering)



